Final 1 2 3 4 T
Maryland (4-8) 7 21 7 3 38
North Carolina (8-4) 14 7 24 0 45

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

UNC TD Bryn Renner passed to Eric Ebron to the right for 30 yard gain (Thomas Moore made PAT) 14:18
3 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 0:42 UNC 7-0

UNC TD Bryn Renner passed to Quinshad Davis to the right for 2 yard gain

(Thomas Moore made PAT) 12:04

3 PLAYS, 3 YARDS, TOP 0:38 UNC 14-0 (RESULT FROM 44YD INT RET)

MD TD Brandon Ross rushed to the left for 1 yard gain (Brad Craddock made PAT) 1:41
10 PLAYS, 66 YARDS, TOP 6:33 UNC 14-7

2nd Quarter

MD TD Shawn Petty rushed to the left for 2 yard gain (Brad Craddock made PAT) 7:31
4 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 1:33 MARYLAND 14-14

UNC TD Bryn Renner passed to A.J. Blue down the middle for 12 yard gain

(Thomas Moore made PAT) 3:18

12 PLAYS, 63 YARDS, TOP 4:13 UNC 21-14

MD TD Stefon Diggs passed to Matt Furstenburg to the left for 8 yard gain

(Brad Craddock made PAT) 0:13

8 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:05 MARYLAND 21-21

MD TD Shawn Petty passed to Kevin Dorsey down the middle for 28 yard gain

(Brad Craddock made PAT) 0:02

1 PLAY, 28 YARDS, TOP 0:11 MARYLAND 28-21 (RESULT FROM FUM REC ON KICK RET)

3rd Quarter

MD TD North Carolina kicked off, Stefon Diggs returned kickoff for 100 yards

(Brad Craddock made PAT) 14:47

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 MARYLAND 35-21

UNC TD Bryn Renner passed to Quinshad Davis down the middle for 50 yard gain
(Thomas Moore made PAT) 14:14

3 PLAYS, 61 YARDS, TOP 0:33 MARYLAND 35-28

UNC TD Bryn Renner passed to Erik Highsmith to the left for 15 yard gain

(Thomas Moore made PAT) 12:10

3 PLAYS, 56 YARDS, TOP 1:05 UNC 35-35

UNC FG Thomas Moore kicked a 22-yard field goal 6:58

8 PLAYS, 27 YARDS, TOP 2:03 UNC 38-35 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER PUNT)

UNC TD Giovani Bernard rushed to the left for 1 yard gain (Thomas Moore made PAT) 3:06
10 PLAYS, 51 YARDS, TOP 3:00 UNC 45-35

4th Quarter

MD FG Brad Craddock kicked a 27-yard field goal 3:07

15 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 5:22 UNC 45-38

Team Stats

MD UNC
First Downs 21 27
Plays-Net Yards 73-404 77-494
Rushes-Yds 37-188 37-189
Passing Yds 216 305
Passes 17-36-1 28-40-0
Punts 6-208 5-224
Fumbles-Lost 2-0 1-1
Penalties-Yds 3-30 11-86
SACKS 1-5 0-0
Time of Poss. 33:42 26:18

Individual Stats

RUSHING

MD: Brandon Ross 21-141, Shawn Petty 11-20, Stefon Diggs 3-20, Nigel King 1-19, Team 1--12
UNC: Giovani Bernard 27-163, A.J. Blue 3-18, Bryn Renner 5-12, Team 2--4

PASSING

MD: Shawn Petty 16-35-208-1, Stefon Diggs 1-1-8-0

UNC: Bryn Renner 28-39-305-0, Marquise Williams 0-1-0-0

RECEIVING

MD: Stefon Diggs 8-82, Nigel King 4-72, Matt Furstenburg 2-37, Kevin Dorsey 1-28,

Justus Pickett 1-3, Brandon Ross 1--6

UNC: Quinshad Davis 9-135, Giovani Bernard 5-32, Nic Platt 4-36, Eric Ebron 3-57, Sean Tapley 3-3,
Erik Highsmith 2-27, A.J. Blue 1-12, Jack Tabb 1-3
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Team
North Carolina
Maryland
North Carolina
Maryland
North Carolina
Maryland
North Carolina
Maryland
North Carolina
Maryland
North Carolina
Maryland
North Carolina
Maryland
North Carolina
Maryland
North Carolina
Maryland
North Carolina
Maryland
North Carolina
Maryland
North Carolina
Maryland
North Carolina
Maryland
North Carolina
Maryland
North Carolina

Start
Poss
KO
KO
INT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
FUMB
KO
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
DOWNS
PUNT
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00 25
14:18 35
12:42 opp 3
12:04 20
8:14 12
7:04 34
1:35 22
13:25 20
10:36 28
9:04 20
7:25 37
3:18 25
0:21 28
0:13 opp 28
0:00 40
14:47

14:38 39
14:14 22
13:15 44
12:06 12
9:01 opp 31
6:52 18
5:57 49
3:06 31
1:34 27
12:47 9
9:48 38
8:29 17
3:07 31

End

Poss Clock Ball On
TD 14:18
INT 12:42 36
TD 12:11
PUNT 8:14 opp 40
PUNT 7:04 16
TD 1:41
PUNT 13:25 50
PUNT 10:36 39
PUNT 9:04 opp 49
TD 7:31
TD 3:18
TD 0:13
FUMB 0:13 28
TD 0:04
HALF 0:00 40
TD 14:47
TD 14:14
PUNT 13:15 24
TD 12:10
PUNT 9:01 2
FG 6:58 opp 4
PUNT 5:57 21
TD 3:06
PUNT 1:34 29
PUNT 12:47 opp 45
DOWNS 9:48 opp 38
PUNT 8:29 44
FG 3:12 opp9
HALF 0:00 opp 31
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YDS
75
1
3
40
a4
66
28
19
23
80
63
75
0
28
0
0
61
2
56
-10
27
3
51
-2
28
53
6
74
38

TOP
0:42
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